Village of Orland Park

Total of Open Items Listings

240 101290
700 101070
900 101001
Total
Pcard
Grand Total

Monday, April 21, 2025

Federal Forfeiture
Joint ETSB 911
Depository

$60,634.13
$42,959.53
$5,668,261.51
$5,771,855.17
$139,995.54
$5,911,850.71



Village of Orland Park

Open Items Listings

Run Date 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM User ljohnson2

Status POSTED Due Date: April 21,2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Federal Forfeiture

Monday, April, 2025

21755 : LEXIPOL, LLC

Total

11250446 &
11250447

48259

25000460 4/8/2025

-

POLICE POLICY MANUAL & DAILY TRAINING

2405040

460180

$60,634.13

$60,634.13




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::e Due Date L"i:;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
156236 : AT&T 12032024 48163 112412025 1JFIRSTNET - OCT 26 - NOV 25, 2024 7000000 441100 $612.96
15236 : AT&T 01032025 48164 2/23/2025 1|FIRSTNET - NOV 26 - DEC 25, 2024 7000000  |441100 $612.96
15236 : AT&T 04032025 48889 4/25/2025 1|FIRSTNET - FEB 26 - MAR 25, 2025 7000000  |441100 $621.25
14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC. 206692 49024 5/14/2025 1]120V/30A TWISTLOCK PDU SERVER RACK 7000000  |460180 $2,175.00
OUTLETS
11063 : EVT TECH 7291 48165 5/2/2025 1|UNIT #1439 - INSTALL HAVIS MOUNT 7000000  |443200 $101.70
"21073 : GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, (343601 48147 4/21/2025 1]WAVE RADIO INTERFACE FOR D135 SCHOOLS  |7000000  [460180 $13,042.38
INC.
21073 : GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, (343605 48148 4/21/2025 1|OMNITRONICS INTERFACE TO TAIT & EVENTIDE |7000000  [460180 $7,422.00
INC.
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009056 49021 5/9/2025 1|MODUCOMM - RADIO UPGRADE PROJECT 7000000  |443200 $756.90
BLOCKS
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009042 48888 5/9/2025 1|TC-COMM PROGRAMMING FOR METRA TOWER |7000000  [443200 $657.49
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009001 48191 4/10/2025 1|Wolf Tower Renovation - Path 4.9Ghz to Georgios _ |7000000 443200 $515.00
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009002 48192 4/10/2025 1|GolfView Tower - Failed 4.9 Ghz Links 7000000  |443200 $675.00
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009004 48193 4/12/2025 1|Repair of GolfView 4.9Ghz Radwin Radios 7000000  |443200 $537.50
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009005 48194 4/13/2025 1|install Backup Transmitter at Metra Tower 7000000  |443200 $420.00
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, INC[1009008 48195 4/17/2025 1|Correct 4.9 Ghz Link Wolf to Mokena 7000000  |443200 $410.00




Vendor

21321 : PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC
'8040 : ROBBINS SCHWARTZ, LTD.
15307 : TOP TOWER COMPANY LLC
15307 : TOP TOWER COMPANY LLC
14198 : TOWER WORKS, INC.

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS (LEHIGH)

Total

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
E911-105223 48149 4/21/2025 1|K9 UNIT EQUIPMENT [50/50 SPLIT] 7000000 460180 $5,453.22
1010402 48145 4/21/2025 1|LEGAL FEES THRU FEB 28, 2025 7000000 432100 $313.30
2025-15 48214 5/6/2025 1|REPLACE FAILED 4.9GHZ RADWIN - GEORGIOS |7000000 443200 $1,250.00
2025-17 48215 5/6/2025 1|REPLACE UBIQUITI 4X3 SECTORS WITH RF 7000000 443200 $3,000.00
ELEMENTS

68786 48221 5/7/2025 1|WOLF TOWER RENOVATION - MOBILE TOWER 7000000 443200 $1,250.00
6109858717 48881 5/1/2025 1|MAR 02 - APR 01, 2025 7000000 441100 $3,132.87

$42,959.53




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Pl.g:::fe Due Date L':lr:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
20474 : ACCURATE BIOMETRICS INC _ |434792503 48303  |25000243 3/31/2025 1[PRE-EMPLOYMENT FINGERPRINTING SERVICE - |1002000  |429520 $370.50
MARCH 2025

21724 : ACTION ENTERTAINMENT LLC |DEPOSIT83025 48892 4/10/2025 1|DEPOSIT FOR 8/30/25 CPW HEADLINER 1009220  |442450 $62,500.00

14409 : ADESTALLC INV3-960004363 _ |48062  |25000197 4/27/2025 1|FIBER LOCATING AGREEMENT 5008100  |442990 $1,892.86

15476 : ADVANCED DATA 0037563-IN 48071  |24001609 5/17/2025 1[ATHLETIC OPERATIONS FACILITY DATA 3008010  |570100 $21,707.20

TECHNOLOGIES CABLING

2780 : AIRY'S, INC. PAY REQUEST #9 |48197  |24000506 5/2/2025 1[2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2024 5008150  |570500 $311,178.11
PAY REQUEST #9 |48197  |24000506 5/2/2025 2|2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE I - 2024 5008170  |570500 $207,452.07

2780 : AIRY'S, INC. PAY REQUEST #1 |48879 5/30/2025 1]2025-0176 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2025 5008150  |570500 $261,927.85
PAY REQUEST #1 |48879 5/30/2025 2|2025-0176 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2025 5008170  |570500 $261,927.85

12918 : ALPHA MEDIA, LLC 1209586-1 48187  |25000199 5/3/2025 1|SPORTSPLEX MARKETING FOR MEMBERS 2009320 432250 $2,400.00

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 19246 48177 |25000177 4/26/2025 1[PEST CONTROL FOR SPORTSPLEX 1008010  |432910 $274.00

WILDLIFE CONTROL

15479 : ARLINGTON GLASS & MIRROR [25087 48255  |25000341 6/3/2025 1|REPLACEMENT OF BROKEN WINDOWS AT 1008010  [443100 $4,940.00

co VILLAGE HALL

15479 : ARLINGTON GLASS & MIRROR [25088 48229  |25000264 6/3/2025 1|REPAIR OF EXTERIOR WINDOWS AT OPHFC 1008010  |443100 $4,875.00

co

8793 : AT & T MOBILITY 287299088198X040 |48931 4/24/2025 1|SERVICE FOR CIT IPADS - 2/25/25 - 3/25/25 1005000  [441100 $474.36
3202

1030 : AUTOMATIC BUILDING 18074 48182 5/31/2025 1[TEMPERATURE CONTROL SERVICE MONTHLY _ |1008010 _ |443610 $3,216.67

CONTROLS, INC. BILLING

15413 ; AVI-SPL, LLC 2426209 48188  |25000308 6/3/2025 1|AVI-SPL - CIVIC CENTER BLDG ANNEX - VIDEO _ |1004000  |442620 $2,940.00

ISSUES




Vendor

: AZAVAR AUDIT SOUTIONS

15725

: B.N. CONSULTING LLC

21590

21749 :

BARRIER HQ INC

12706 :

BI RENTAL INC

15708 :

BLOOMING FACILITY LLC

11519

BRINK'S INCORPORATED

11519

2403 : C.0.P.S. TESTING SERVICE, INC.

BRINK'S INCORPORATED

: CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

158611 48252 5/30/2025 1|AZAVAR SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEM 1003000 432990 $750.00

0025-06 48885 25000098 4/30/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPHS 1001040 429500 $600.00

916874 48232 25000461 4/7/2025 1|GENERAL EVENTS - CONCERT STAGE 1009220 460180 $16,235.00
BARRICADES

143334-1 48074 25000180 4/27/2025 1|NRF RENTALS-BAR AND CHAIN, FUEL 1008010 444500 $237.89

2025040 48142 25000163 5/31/2025 1|CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS [1008010 442930 $24,414.62

12888144 48208 5/1/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009320 442900 $747.82

12888144 48208 5/1/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 5003000 442900 $747.82

7400188 48210 4/30/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009320 442900 $14.47

7400188 48210 4/30/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 5003000 442900 $81.15

109295 48884 24000220 5/2/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT 1001040 429500 $500.00
PSYCHOLOGICAL - NAPOLITAN

5262788808 48924 25000144 6/3/2025 1| FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - 1008010 442990 $379.51
SPORTSPLEX

5262788805 48913 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT -PARKS 1008010 442990 $341.40
ADMIN

5262788806 48914 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT-CULTURAL [1008010 442990 $105.55
ARTS CTR

5262788807 48916 25000144 6/3/2025 1| FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - 1008010 442990 $592.70
CENTENNIAL PARK

5262788804 48248 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - OLD VH [1008010 442990 $199.73
MUSEUM




Vendor

: CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 :

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

15293 :

CIVILTECH ENGINEERING, INC.

20887 :

CLARK HILL PLC

: CLEARGOV INC.

15522

COMED

1165 :

: COMED

1165

:COMED

1165

: COMED

1165

:COMED

1165

: COMED

1165

:COMED

1165

: COMED

1165

:COMED

1165

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
5262788803 48249 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - REC 1008010 442990 $248.97
ADMIN
5262788802 48250 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - VILLAGE (1008010 442990 $755.84
HALL
5262788801 48251 25000144 6/3/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT - FLC 1008010 442990 $521.81
3605-29 48233 21001740 4/7/2025 1[167TH ST MULTI-USE PATH, PH Il (MARCH 2025) (3007000 571250 $261.12
1555310 48226 25000447 4/7/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2025 1001000 432100 $23,381.00
2024-16301 48909 3/2/2025 1(2025-0288 DIGITAL BUDGET BOOK 1004000 463450 $25,067.62
9939582222 48842 5/27/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - 9750 142ND-METRA LOT 5500000 441300 $230.96
03/27/25 LITES/PATHS
4091702111 48836 5/27/2025 1(02/25-03/27/25 - 9750 142ND/RT 7-PKG LOT LITES [5500000 441300 $354.85
03/27/25
4226642222 48837 5/19/2025 1102/14-03/18/25 - 14750 RAVINIA - CIVIC CENTER  |2009330 441300 $2,601.35
03/19/25
7125547000 48838 5/27/2025 1(02/26-03/28/25 - 14609 POPLAR - SCHUSSLER 2009100 441300 $1,007.52
03/28/25 PARK
8246410100 48839 6/1/2025 1102/27-04/01/25 - 151ST & 80TH-BOLEY FARM 2009340 441300 $25.16
04/01/25
8462312222 48840 5/20/2025 1(02/19-03/21/25 - 15500 106 TH - METRA PARKING (5500000 441300 $392.42
03/21/25
9774652000 48841 5/27/2025 1102/26-03/28/25 - 10000 CREEK RD LIFT STATION  |5008150 441300 $1,167.93
03/31/25
1547329000 48827 5/27/2025 1(02/26-03/28/25 - 15609 PARK STATION - CPW 2008010 441300 $1,917.38
03/28/25 CONCERT
1911013000 48828 5/20/2025 1102/19-03/21/25 - 14605 88TH AVE-TANK #4 5008150 441300 $374.79
03/21/25




Vendor

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,

LLC

1472 : CONSERV FS

1472 : CONSERV FS

1472 : CONSERV FS

1472 : CONSERV FS

1170 : CONSOLIDATED HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT 230

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

1175 : COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF
DEEDS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

2906542222 48830 5/27/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - 14755 WEST AVE - JH COMPLEX |2009100 441300 $150.32
03/31/25

3130042222 48831 5/27/2025 1(02/25-03/27/25 - 9830 144TH-HUMPHREY HOUSE (2009340 441300 $41.06
03/27/25

3210932222 48832 5/27/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - 9650 143RD-PARKING DECK 3108000 441300 $3,762.90
03/31/25

3455710100 48834 5/27/2025 1(02/25-03/27/25 - 10401 153RD-METRA STATION 5500000 441300 $1,267.08
03/27/25

0294995000 48825 5/27/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - 9750 142ND ST-VENDOR 5500000 441300 $63.97
03/27/25

1084093000 48826 6/1/2025 1(02/27-04/01/25 - 9100 W. 151ST ST LIFT STATION (5008150 441300 $3,750.67
04/02/25

0270223 48065 4/16/2025 1|SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 443610 $990.00
6439569 48896 25000405 5/9/2025 1|PRO'S CHOICE RED 50 LB 2009100 461350 $820.00
6439566 48897 25000405 5/9/2025 1|PRO'S CHOICE RED 50 LB 2009100 461350 $390.00
6439568 48898 25000405 5/9/2025 1|CHALK PIQUA - 60/50 LB 2009100 461350 $343.00
66063346 48312 25000405 5/4/2025 1|TURFACE MVP 50 LB 2009100 461350 $390.00
Q12025 IMPACT  |48970 4/30/2025 1[1ST QUARTER IMPACT FEES 2025 100 223100 |SD230 $1,820.00
FEES

3791272000 48877 5/31/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - STREET LIGHTS 1008020 441300 $17,748.88
03/31/25

220803312025 48823 4/30/2025 1/2506322011-250322011 16153 LAGRANGE ROAD (5003000 432200 $93.00
220803312025 48823 4/30/2025 2|2506624056-2506624056 14412 HAYCLIFF DRIVE |5003000 432200 $88.00




Vendor

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

: CORE & MAIN LP

1898

20245 : COSTAR REALTY

INFORMATION, INC.

14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC.
14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC.

14701 : ECOGARDENS, LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase

Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Order Due Date No Line Item Description Account Number Amount
220803312025 48823 4/30/2025 3[2506908011-2506908011 9312 W 143RD STREET |3007000 571250 $88.00
220803312025 48823 4/30/2025 4]12507024007-2507024007 10410-14018 W 163RD PL|1005000 442220 $88.00
220803312025 48823 4/30/2025 5(2507024008-2507024008 10426 W 163RD PL 1005000 442220 $88.00
W690436 48056 25000273 4/27/2025 1|WATER MAIN REPAIR PARTS 5008150 462400 $415.00
W629345 48058 25000316 4/19/2025 1|SEWER REPAIR PARTS 5008160 463100 $640.00
W677246 48059 25000273 4/26/2025 1|WATER MAIN REPAIR PARTS 5008150 462400 $1,400.20
W667096 48202 25000409 5/1/2025 1|KUPFERLE ECLIPS #2 HYDRANT PARTS 5008150 461850 $259.98
W661217 48297 25000463 4/24/2025 16" WATERMAIN ANCHOR FLANGE 5008150 462400 $151.62
W572224 48298 25000465 4/10/2025 1|METER ANTI TAMPER DEVICE 5008150 461800 $84.68
W072199 48081 4/30/2025 1|BRASS PARTS ORDER 5008150 462400 $2,706.84
W109856 48082 4/30/2025 1|BRASS PARTS ORDER 5008150 462400 $390.69
122017411 48847 25000347 5/3/2025 1|APRIL 2025 SUBSCRIPTION FEES 1006030 442850 $603.49
206676 48075 25000281 5/26/2025 1]INSTALLATION OF LIGHTS FOR VETERANS 1008010 443100 $4,865.00

CENTER SIGN
206682 48077 25000388 5/30/2025 1|PUBLIC WORKS CAFETERIA LIGHTING 1008010 443100 $4,970.00
4115 48258 25000041 6/3/2025 1|VILLAGE HALL GREEN ROOF MAINTENANCE 1008010 443500 $822.00




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Order Due Date No Line Item Description Account Number Amount

11147 : ELEVATOR INSPECTION 130611 48824 25000139 4/26/2025 1|ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS(2) 290 ORLAND PARK [1006010 432930 $50.00

SERVICES, INC PLACE

11147 : ELEVATOR INSPECTION 130734 48843 25000139 4/30/2025 1|ELEVATOR INSPECTION 14701 LAGRANGE RD BP{1006010 432930 $80.00

SERVICES, INC 25-00644

11063 : EVT TECH 7280 48240 25000455 5/26/2025 1|STRIP AND REBUILD OF UNIT 1456 50/50 SPLIT ~ |1005000 443200 $2,937.33
W/ OJET

1265 : EWERT, INC. 226521 48254 25000077 4/5/2025 1|BUILDING SUPPLIES -VILLAGE BUILDINGS - CUT (1008010 461150 $72.00
KEY

1265 : EWERT, INC. 226637 48256 25000077 4/24/2025 1|BUILDING SUPPLIES -CPAC, CYLINDER PINNING |2008010 461150 $498.00

14801 : FAMBRO MANAGEMENT, LLC 3007060 48151 4/17/2025 1|CHESS SCHOLARS SPRING BREAK CAMP 2009200 464120 $1,008.00

1274 : FEDEX 8-803-62819 48183 25000435 5/3/2025 1|CORESPONDENCE TO ATTORNEY MANCINI 1001030 441600 $33.15

5176 : FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 9840968 48150 25000078 4/24/2025 1|[MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT - PLUMBING AND (1008010 461450 $295.07
HVAC

13139 : FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS OCC. [2508962503 48308 25000348 5/4/2025 1|ADMIN FEE & DRUG TEST - MARCH 2025 1002000 429500 $49.31

HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.

21715 : FIXTURE DISPLAYS LLC 15252 48890 25000350 4/10/2025 1|CELLULAR DEVICE CHARGING LOCKER 1005010 465300 $547.49

12426 : FLASH ACTIVEWEAR INC. 13060 48181 25000206 4/18/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $134.55

12193 : FORCE SCIENCE INSTITUTE FSI-33522. 48241 25000454 5/7/2025 1|FORCE SCIENCE CLASS FOR LT. KFITZ AND LT. (2405040 429100 $3,390.00
KELLY-V

12193 : FORCE SCIENCE INSTITUTE FSI-33523 48237 25000454 4/19/2025 1|FORCE SCIENCE CLASS FOR SGT WHALEN 2405040 429100 $1,695.00

12193 : FORCE SCIENCE INSTITUTE FSI-33524 48238 25000454 4/19/2025 1|FORCE SCIENCE CLASS FOR SGT WALL 2405040 429100 $1,695.00

11542 : FULLER'S CAR WASHES MARCH2025 48190 25000282 6/3/2025 1|MARCH SQUAD CAR WASHES - FULLERS 1005000 429700 $243.00




Vendor

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.
1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.
14649 : GEMINI PRODUCTIONS, INC.

12500 : GEWALT HAMILTON
ASSOCIATES, INC.

13504 : GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC.
13504 : GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC.
13504 : GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC.

21678 : GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES CORPORATION

1343 : HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY,
INC.

21283 : HARBOUR CONTRACTORS,
INC.

21325 : HEALTHJOY, LLC
14513 HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
12052 : HIRERIGHT, LLC
9011 : HORTON INSURANCE AGENCY,

INC.
8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

7921762 48945 25000162 5/1/2025 1| BUILDING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS [1008010 461150 $325.65

7923163 48946 25000162 5/3/2025 1|BUILDING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS 1008010 461150 $13.60

CPWT0612-SO 48227 5/14/2025 1|CPW FOOD TRUCK NIGHT - STRUNG 1009220 442450 $950.00

5808.100-4 48239 24001848 4/7/2025 1/82ND AVENUE PATH, PHASE Il (FEBRUARY 2025) (3007000 571250 $13,983.86

TRP/100207354 48313 25000467 4/30/2025 1|GLOCK COURSE MUNGUIA 1005000 429100 $300.00

TRP/100207382 48314 25000467 4/30/2025 1|GLOCK COURSE C PRATL 1005000 429100 $400.00

TRP/100207439 48315 25000467 4/30/2025 1|GLOCK COURSE GRUTZIUS 1005000 429100 $400.00

38979173 49016 4/30/2025 1|XEROX VERSALINK C625DN 4/5/25-5/4/25 LEASE 1004000 463500 $76.20

00626187 48279 25000079 5/3/2025 1|CPAC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 2008010 461400 $2,115.00

PAY APPLICATION |48243 24000676 5/7/2025 1]2024-0234 PD RANGE & EOC FACILITY 3008010 570100 $1,133,697.90

#11 CONSTRUCTION

2023101850B 48311 25000446 4/8/2025 1|SUBSCRIPTION FEE MEDICAL - 12/01/2024 - 6100000 453000 $7,780.25
02/28/2025

17-0346 - 19810 48246 25000109 4/7/2025 1|FY25 PO: PLAN REVIEW AND LA SERVICES 1007000 432800 $1,875.72

G4092355 48143 25000040 4/30/2025 1|FINANCIAL BACKGROUND CHECKS - 3/1/25 - 1005000 442850 $37.35
3/31/25

125557 48152 5/2/2025 1|BENEFITS FEE APR,MAY,JUNE 2025 6100000 432800 $9,900.00
INSTALLMENT

2200047573984 48947 5/11/2025 1]1025-220004573984 03/01/25/3/31/25 5003000 441400 $17,947.83

3/31




Vendor

21320 : INTEGRITY LANDSCAPING INC.
21320 : INTEGRITY LANDSCAPING INC.
11613 : IRTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
21252 : JETCO, LTD

12929 : JOHNSON CONTROLS
SECURITY SOLUTIONS

20533 : KANKAKEE NURSERY CO.

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS
LTD.

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

5076 48041 4/1/2025 1|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 1008010 443500 $4,083.67

5077 48042 4/1/2025 1|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 1008010 443500 $4,040.00

SIR010236 48162 4/30/2025 1|UTILISPHERE SUBSCRIPTION FOR 2025 5008100 442850 $12,073.50

PAY REQUEST #11 |48927 24000517 6/3/2025 1]/2024-0032 ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 5008150 570600 $151,134.12
REHABILITATION

41142227 48912 25000475 4/7/2025 1|QUARTERLY BILLING - HUMPHREY HOUSE FIRE (1008010 442810 $267.00
SYSTEM

136722 48262 25000268 4/8/2025 1|PURCHASE OF TREES FOR SPRING PLANTING (1008010 461650 $4,125.00
PROJECT

STATEMENT 48156 4/30/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES STATEMENT 02/08/2025 1001000 432100 $95.67

02/08/2025

501322619 48759 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 3/1/25-3/31/25 (1004000 463500 $151.18

501322621 48760 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $126.99

501410670 49013 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 [1004000 463500 $77.50

501410743 49014 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $87.83

501411028 49015 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 [1004000 463500 $22.73

501410335 49007 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $149.84

501410380 49008 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 [1004000 463500 $35.82

501410619 49009 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $174.97




Vendor

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

21031 : KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER
FINANCE

21031 : KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER
FINANCE

13610 : LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
501410832 49010 25000111 4/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $42.82
501411121 49011 25000111 4/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 [1004000 463500 $56.39
501410573 49012 25000111 4/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 3/1/25-3/31/25 |1004000 463500 $174.20
500849076 48991 25000111 3/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $9.31
500849078 48992 25000111 3/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $16.07
500879083 48994 25000111 3/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $22.21
500849131 48996 25000111 3/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $110.82
500849426 49004 25000111 3/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $182.54
500849167 49006 25000111 3/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $93.87
500848834 48986 25000111 3/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $150.69
500848873 48988 25000111 3/30/2025 1]KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $79.12
500848987 48990 25000111 3/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 2/1/25-2/28/25 |1004000 463500 $54.42
552634636 48761 25000113 4/9/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA LEASING 3/28/25-4/28/25 1004000 463500 $2,497.16
552630014 48762 25000113 4/2/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA LEASING 3/28/25-4/28/25 1004000 463500 $1,723.17
11568067 48942 25000483 5/11/2025 1]OVER THE PHONE INTERPRETER SERVICES 1005000 442990 $3.40




Vendor

8905 : LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT.
INC.

15197 : LT CONTRACTUAL RISK
SOLUTIONS, INC,

1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, INC.
21729 : MARGARET K DEDOLPH
"20564 : MCCLOUD AQUATICS
"20564 : MCCLOUD AQUATICS
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
14526 : MICHAEL VINES

20589 : MIDWAY FLOORING

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

1300057272 48073 25000429 4/11/2025 1|CELLULAR PHONE MAPPING SOFTWARE 1005010 442620 $5,873.09

3,593.75 48887 25000005 6/7/2025 1|RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTING - MARCH 2025 (6100000 432800 $3,593.75

44036 48299 25000464 3/30/2025 1|EMERGENCY WATERMAIN LEAK DETECTION 5008150 443800 $545.00

001 48102 4/1/2025 1|MAY DAY CELEBRATION PERFORMANCE 2009340 464120 $400.00

36257-25-1 48072 25000278 5/1/2025 1|AQUATIC WEED AND AERATOR MAINTENANCE (5008170 442210 $9,069.67

107080-25 48203 25000278 4/1/2025 1|AQUATIC WEED AND AERATOR MAINTENANCE (5008170 442210 $4,525.00

107080-25 48203 25000278 4/1/2025 2|AQUATIC WEED AND AERATOR MAINTENANCE (5008170 442210 $100.00

712272 48128 25000233 4/30/2025 1]/2024-0915 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE (MAR) (1008020 443700 $2,610.79

712396 49018 25000490 5/4/2025 1|DAMAGE TO VILLAGE PROPERTY, 82ND & 6100000 452210 $3,765.00
PICKENS

712395 48917 25000481 4/25/2025 1|DAMAGE TO VILLAGE PROPERTY, MEADE 6100000 452210 $4,712.00
REPAIR 3.14.25

712397 48918 25000482 4/25/2025 1|DAMAGE TO VILLAGE PROPERTY, MEADE 6100000 452210 $4,545.00
REPAIR 3.14.25

712147 48153 25000439 4/10/2025 1|CABLE LOCATE @ 143RD ST & 94TH AVE/JOHN (1008020 443700 $229.13
HUMPREY DR

25025 48196 25000398 6/3/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - APRIL 1001000 432100 $430.00

CG500096 48260 25000358 4/8/2025 1|OFFICE FLOORING REPLACEMENT 1008010 443100 $1,922.72

MC0000143729 48941 6/1/2025 112025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00




Vendor

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

11804 : MIDWEST OFFICE INTERIORS
15005 : MINDSIGHT

15005 : MINDSIGHT

15005 : MINDSIGHT

2045 : MUNICIPAL MARKING

DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
2045 : MUNICIPAL MARKING

DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
20064 : MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LL
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
MC0000143730 48943 6/1/2025 112025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00
MC0000143724 48944 6/1/2025 112025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $300.00
MC0000143725 48935 6/1/2025 1]2025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00
MC0000143726 48937 6/1/2025 12025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00
MC0000143727 48938 6/1/2025 112025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00
MC0000143728 48940 6/1/2025 12025-0041 WATER SYSTEM TREATMENT 1008010 443200 $200.00
266286 48036 3/29/2025 1|MAYOR'S OFFICE CREDENZA CONFERENCE 1008010 461750 $1,230.75
ROOM
INV16843 48189 5/30/2025 1|[MARCH T&M 5.5 REGULAR HOURS - MINDSIGHT [1004000 432800 $1,457.50
INV16879 A 48894 6/8/2025 1INETWORK SWITCHES - PD TRAINING FACILITY |1004000 463400 $27,188.19
INV16879 B 48899 6/8/2025 1INETWORK SWITCHES - SHIPPING 1004000 463400 $235.02
38118 48129 25000432 4/10/2025 1|PINK PAINT FOR MARKING SIDEWALKS 1008020 461300 $310.00
38239 48919 25000472 4/26/2025 1|PINK PAINT FOR MARKING SIDEWALKS 1008020 461990 $310.00
437484 48921 4/26/2025 1]2024-0819 BASEBALL FIELD LIGHT 3008020 571300 $338,852.00
008468 48130 25000064 5/17/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY (1008020 460170 $130.37
& EQUIP
008476 48131 25000064 5/18/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY [1008020 461990 $30.65
& EQUIP




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

008477 48132 25000064 5/18/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY [1008020 460160 $9.00
& EQUIP

008479 48133 25000064 5/18/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY (1008020 460160 $17.83
& EQUIP

008480 48135 25000064 5/18/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY [1008020 461990 $7.71
& EQUIP

008486 48136 25000064 5/19/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY (1008020 461990 $2.88
& EQUIP

008499 48137 25000064 5/24/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY [1008020 460160 $17.83
& EQUIP

008504 48138 25000064 5/25/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY (1008020 460170 $164.85
& EQUIP

008516 48139 25000064 5/27/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY [1008020 460160 $16.61
& EQUIP

008472 48096 25000399 5/17/2025 1[16" CUT SAW FOR CONCRETE STORM PIPE 5008170 460170 $2,054.32

008535 48114 25000128 5/31/2025 1|TRAILER PARTS 1008040 461450 $83.64

008536 48115 25000128 5/31/2025 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $116.27

008536 48115 25000128 5/31/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $527.25

008536 48115 25000128 5/31/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00

008538 48116 25000128 5/31/2025 1|MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1008040 461990 $71.17

008521 48083 25000378 5/30/2025 1|PURCHASE OF CONCRETE BLOCKS 1008010 461350 $9,190.40

008520 48084 25000190 5/30/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $36.13
DEPARTMENT




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

008540 48933 25000190 6/1/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $43.47
DEPARTMENT

008539 48934 25000190 6/1/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $5.20
DEPARTMENT

008552 48932 25000190 6/6/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $318.12
DEPARTMENT

008554 48245 25000231 6/6/2025 1|PURCHASE OF WATER FOUNTAINS FOR CPW 3008010 470100 $10,889.14
PROJECT

008529 48178 25000129 5/31/2025 1|PURCHASE OF PAINT FOR CPAC POOLS 2008010 461400 $23,332.01

008553 48235 25000190 6/6/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $103.42
DEPARTMENT

008543 48242 25000415 6/1/2025 1|PURCHASE OF CEILING TILES FOR SPORTSPLEX|2008010 461150 $11,722.52
OFFICES

008512 48141 25000190 5/26/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $6.22
DEPARTMENT

008533 48125 25000190 5/31/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $786.62
DEPARTMENT

008532 48134 25000190 5/31/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461100 $133.46
DEPARTMENT

008530 48140 25000190 5/31/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $37.66
DEPARTMENT

008437 48087 25000054 5/10/2025 1|STEEL TOE MUCK BOOTS 5008160 460160 $184.78

008471 48095 25000054 5/17/2025 1|INITRILE GLOVES, HARD HAT AND SUSPENSION 5008150 460160 $62.40
FOR HAT

008478 48097 25000054 5/18/2025 1|SAFETY GLASSES & SAFETY GLOVES 5008150 460160 $269.30

008466 48093 25000055 5/16/2025 1|TUB OF TOWELS 5008160 460990 $14.51




Vendor

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

10592 : NEXT DAY PLUS

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase

Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Due Date Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008469 48094 25000055 5/17/2025 1lUSB CAR CHARGER 5008150 460990 $21.72
008473 48099 25000055 5/17/2025 1|COLD ROLLED SQUARE BAR 5008160 460990 $27.51
008528 48204 25000055 5/31/2025 1|FUEL OIL MIX 5008150 460990 $18.83
008531 48205 25000055 5/31/2025 1|D BATTERY 5008150 460990 $22.92
5339260 48763 25000445 5/3/2025 1|PER CLICK/MAINTENANCE 3/1/25-3/31/25 1004000 463500 $1,397.14
01189482506 48766 5/16/2025 1(02/27-03/31/25 - 17801 WOLF RD - TOWER #1 5008150 441700 $57.99
03/31/25
02906167297 48767 5/16/2025 1102/27-03/31/25 - 9830 144TH PL 2009340 441700 $187.11
03/31/25
10786038439 48957 5/23/2025 1]03/07-04/07/25 - 15140 HARLEM AVE 5008150 441700 $78.39
04/07/25
45387410009 48958 5/20/2025 1/03/06-04/04/25 - 10000 CREEK RD WELL HOUSE  |5008150 441700 $55.25
04/04/25
98943541205 48959 5/28/2025 1/03/12-04/10/25 - 16703 JULIE ANN LN 5008150 441700 $70.90
04/10/25
86764410006 48792 5/16/2025 1102/27-03/31/25 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441700 $66.86
03/31/25
91614710001 48793 5/16/2025 1(02/27-03/31/25 - 8800 THISTLEWOOD LN 5008150 441700 $593.23
03/31/25
96764410005 48794 5/16/2025 1102/27-03/31/25 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441700 $86.29
03/31/25
97700987346 48795 5/20/2025 1102/28-03/31/25 - 10609 163RD PL 1008010 441700 $148.16
04/02/25
68018575313 48786 5/6/2025 1102/17-03/19/25 - 17901 SOUTHWEST HWY DEPOT |5500000 441700 $123.49
03/19/25




Vendor

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR
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:NICOR
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:NICOR
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:NICOR

1601

:NICOR
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:NICOR

1601

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Due Date Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
69014310002 48787 5/20/2025 1(03/07-04/02/25 - 15655 S. RAVINIA TOMB 1008010 441700 $724.71
04/02/25
74203710004 48788 5/13/2025 1]02/24-03/26/25 - 7200 WHEELER DR - TOWER #5 [5008150 441700 $177.70
03/26/25
76675922322 48789 5/6/2025 1(02/19-03/21/25 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441700 $158.48
03/21/25
76764410007 48790 5/23/2025 1]03/07-04/07/25 - 7405 TIFFANY DR 5008150 441700 $85.12
04/07/25
85704398099 48791 5/20/2025 1/03/05-04/03/25 - 9750 142ND ST 5500000 441700 $335.63
04/03/25
38925010399 48780 5/20/2025 1]03/04-04/02/25 - 15430 WEST AVE 5209310 441700 $3,930.49
04/02/25
39275310009 48781 5/6/2025 1]02/19-03/21/25 - 14650 S. RAVINIA 1008010 441700 $1,419.63
03/21/25
41377772607 48782 5/20/2025 1]03/06-04/04/25 - 9771 W 131ST ST - TOWER #6 5008150 441700 $54.72
04/04/25
58550510000 48783 5/13/2025 1(02/26-03/28/25 - 11351 W 159TH ST 2009320 441700 $2,997.22
03/28/25
61801133903 48784 5/6/2025 1]/02/19-03/21/25 - 15160 WEST AVE 5008150 441700 $55.52
03/21/25
66214710007 48785 5/20/2025 1(03/04-04/02/25 - 8800 W 159TH ST 5008150 441700 $194.36
04/02/25
17946784315 48774 5/9/2025 1]02/19-03/22/25 - 18220 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441700 $54.63
03/24/25
22938610007 48775 5/12/2025 1(02/21-03/25/25 - 13600 CHERRY LN 1008010 441700 $189.43
03/25/25
23022534061 48776 5/6/2025 1/02-19-03/21/25 - 14671 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $404.81
03/21/25
24235410008 48777 5/2/2025 1(02/13-03/17/25 - 14150 S 82ND AVE 5008150 441700 $200.18
03/17/25




Vendor

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1590 : NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL
TRAINING, INC.

4130 : ONE STEP, INC
'999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
'999991 : ONE-TIME FINANCE
'999991 : ONE-TIME FINANCE
'999994 : ONE-TIME POLICE

DEPARTMENT
999995 : ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Due Date Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
27109310006 48778 5/20/2025 1]03/04-04/02/25 - 15600 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $185.55
04/02/25
27764410001 48779 5/6/2025 1(02/17-03/19/25 - 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441700 $118.91
03/19/25
04661710006 48768 5/13/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - NS 140TH ST 1W CONCORD 5008150 441700 $157.61
03/27/25
06923674987 48769 5/6/2025 1]02/19-03/21/25 - 15100 S. RAVINIA 1008010 441700 $2,595.27
03/21/25
07764410002 48770 5/6/2025 1102/19-03/20/25 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN 5008150 441700 $100.12
03/20/25
09877521246 48771 4/29/2025 1(02/12-03/14/25 - 14615 S 88TH AVE - TOWER #4 5008150 441700 $53.94
03/14/25
13996827781 48772 5/13/2025 1102/25-03/27/25 - 10755 153RD ST 5008150 441700 $293.97
03/27/25
17764410001 48773 5/6/2025 1102/18-03/20/25 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150 441700 $101.99
03/20/25
374089 48088 25000431 5/18/2025 1|CRITICAL INCIDENT TABLETOP LT KKV, SGT 1005000 429100 $750.00
SHUSTER
N224468 48154 25000337 4/19/2025 1|ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM BROCHURE 1008020 432500 $441.40
48878 48878 3/4/2025 1|SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 2009330 337100 $500.00
48316 48316 4/8/2025 1|VLAZNY APRIL DENTAL PYMT REFUND- 600 336000 $38.82
CHANGED
48936 48936 4/11/2025 1|REFUND - ACCT #192570 500 229100 $429.28
4/9/25 48876 5/8/2025 1|OVERPAYMENT ON CITATION #377702 100 360100 $30.00
37402 48213 4/7/2025 1|S. FAULKNER - PEST CONTROL LICENSE 1008010 429200 $120.00




Vendor

'999995 : ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS
'999995 : ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS
'999995 : ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS
"21490 : OPEN SKY PRODUCTIONS LLC

1616 : ORLAND PARK AREA CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE

1619 : ORLAND PARK PUBLIC LIBRARY

1630 : ORLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
#135

6703 : OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE,
INC

14069 : PASSPORT LABS, INC.
20786 : PAWEL SORYS
12386 : PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE-

CHICAGO
12386 : PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE-

CHICAGO
21723 : PIPERLINERS CLOUD LLC
6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD.

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Due Date Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

119539 48218 4/7/2025 1|J. THOMPSON - PEST CONTROL LICENSE 1008010 429200 $120.00

95118 48220 4/7/2025 1|ADAM - PEST CONTROL LICENSE APPLICATION (1008010 429200 $120.00

119424 48222 4/7/2025 1|DERENGOWSKI - PEST CONTROL LICENSE 1008010 429200 $90.00
APPLICATION

1520 48053 4/1/2025 1|DRONE SHOW TASTE OF ORLAND PARK 1009230 442450 $6,250.00
DEPOSIT

266 48185 25000434 5/3/2025 1|OPACC INSTALLATION EVENT 1001030 490100 $425.00

Q12025 IMPACT  |48975 4/30/2025 1[1ST QUARTER IMPACT FEES 2025 100 223100 |LIBRY $625.00

FEES

Q12025 IMPACT  |48973 4/30/2025 1[1ST QUARTER IMPACT FEES 2025 100 223100 |SD135 $4,214.00

FEES

ARI02757856 48052 25000296 4/20/2025 1|BLANKET PO FOR SAND & SCREENINGS FOR 2009100 463200 $1,174.07
VARIOUS USES

INV-1052014 48819 4/30/2025 1|MARCH 2025 MOBILE PAY PARKING 550 331950 $1,633.80
TRANSACTION FEE

49030 49030 4/16/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 554. 1006010 429200 $153.38

4448118B 48820 25000452 3/20/2025 1|RAPID DRUG SCREEN & DOT EXAM - JANUARY  [1002000 429510 $505.00
2025

4453124 48822 25000452 4/10/2025 1|RAPID DRUG SCREEN - FEBRUARY 2025 1002000 429510 $237.00

136581 48217 25000397 4/7/2025 1|CPAC LIFEGUARD STAND UMBRELLAS 2009300 460990 $2,136.00

7033 48168 25000258 5/1/2025 1|ORLAND PARK PD- STEWARDSHIP 1008010 443500 $475.00

7027 48166 25000258 5/1/2025 1|STELLWAGEN -STEWARDSHIP 1008010 443500 $846.88




Vendor

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
10621 : PROSHRED SECURITY
15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH
15161 : REACH MEDIA NETWORK:
REACH

21772 : RONALD AHRENDT
21706 : ROTH LEGAL, LLC
21706 : ROTH LEGAL, LLC
13651 : RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

CO.
14334 : RUTLEDGE PRINTING

COMPANY
15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP

13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

7029 48167 25000258 5/1/2025 1|OLDE MILL - STEWARDSHIP 1008010 443500 $687.50

1715952 48122 25000039 5/2/2025 1|SHREDDING SERVICES FOR THE POLICE 1005000 442990 $291.90
DEPARTMENT

APRILLINEDANCE?2 |48882 5/4/2025 1|APRIL LINE DANCE INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $281.00

5

105707 49023 6/13/2025 1|PLAYER LICENSE RENEWAL 1004000 463450 $1,500.00

49032 49032 4/16/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 561. 1005000 460990 $109.78

25-16 48180 25000442 4/3/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - COUNTEROFFER TO VILLAGE|1001000 432100 $2,350.00
ON MST TI

25-05 48910 25000480 4/11/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - TIF AND IGA THROUGH JAN [1001000 432100 $2,700.00
312025

20967219 48309 25000391 4/20/2025 1|TREFLAN,BED PREEMERGENT 2009100 463200 $3,135.02

145493 48895 25000408 4/21/2025 1|PRINTING CPAC FREE ADMISSION CARDS 2009300 460140 $258.70

1421144 48844 25000261 4/29/2025 1|FEBRUARY 2025 ROOF INSPECTIONS 1006010 442500 $10,657.98

1528948 48845 25000261 4/30/2025 1|MARCH 2025 ROOF INSPECTIONS 1006010 442500 $2,881.17

1535491 48846 25000261 4/30/2025 1|FIRE PLAN REVIEWS MARCH 2025 1006010 442500 $7,760.00

25400144 48070 4/30/2025 1|RED LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS - 3-1-25 - 3- [ 1005000 432750 $6,624.00
31-25

25400170 48900 4/30/2025 1|RED LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS 1005000 432750 $144.00

9014638 48266 25000449 4/22/2025 1|PARK HANDICAP REST SVC 2009100 444550 $104.00




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Order Due Date No Line Item Description Account Number Amount

"3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 0927864 48268  |25000449 4/22/2025 1[SERVICE SANITATION AT CENTENNIL ICE RINK |2009100 _ |444550 $242.00

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9027865 48270 25000449 4/22/2025 1[PUBLIC WORKS - BASIC RESTROOM 2009100  |444550 $69.00

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9042220 48271 |25000449 4/22/2025 1[NATURE CENTER - PARK HANDICAP RESTROOM [2009100 _ |444550 $104.00

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9058559 48275  |25000449 41222025 1[PUBLIC WORKS - BASIC RESTROOM 2009100  |444550 $69.00

"3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9054046 48814  |25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - DISCOVERY PARK - 2009100  |444550 $59.14
11455 BROOK H

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9054050 48815 25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL - EAGLE RIDGE 1 10755 _ |2009100  |444550 $118.29
EAGLE RIDG

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9054051 48816 |25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL -EAGLE RIDGE Il LOUETTA 2009100 |444550 $89.14
& BERNAR

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9054053 48817 25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL -EAGLE RIDGE III 2009100  |444550 $59.14
PENTAGON & RACH

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9054090 48818 |25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - STELLWAGEN FARM 2009100  |444550 $148.28
17701 108TH AV

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053569 48886  |25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTENNIAL PARK 2009100  [444550 $296.58
BASEBALL 6-7 1

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053565 48807  |25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL - LIBERTY SCHOOL, 8801 |2009100 _ |444550 $59.14
W. 151ST

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053566 48808  |25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL - PERMINAS PARK 141ST &|2009100  |444550 $59.14
CRISTINA

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053568 48809  |25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTENNIAL PARK 2009100  |444550 $295.71
SOCCER 15600 W

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053571 48811 25000449 5/5/2025 1[PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTENNIAL PARK 2009100  [444550 $207.43
BASEBALL 8-9 1

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 9053572 48812 |25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTENNIAL PARK 2009100  |444550 $118.29
SKATE PARK 156




Vendor

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

: SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Due Date Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

9053582 48813 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - HERITAGE PARK 14039 |2009100 444550 $59.14
CONCORD DR

9053550 48801 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - SCHUSSLER PK. 14609 (2009100 444550 $177.43
POPLAR RD

9053553 48802 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - VETERANS PK. 7721 2009100 444550 $177.43
WHEELER

9053558 48803 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - VILLAGE SQUARE PK 2009100 444550 $59.14
9030 WINDSOR

9053561 48804 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTER SCHOOL 151ST |2009100 444550 $59.14
& 94TH AVE

9053562 48805 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CENTURY JR. HIGH, 2009100 444550 $59.14
159TH & 108T

9053564 48806 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - HIGH POINT 14750 S 2009100 444550 $236.57
RAVINIA AVE

9053540 48796 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - BRENTWOOD PARK - 2009100 444550 $59.14
8901 PINE ST

9053541 48797 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - CACHEY PK. 8401 2009100 444550 $177.43
WHEELER DR (15

9053544 48798 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - DOOGAN PK. 14700 2009100 444550 $59.14
PARK LN

9053546 48799 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - DISCOVERY PARK - 2009100 444550 $59.14
11455 BROOK H

9053548 48800 25000449 5/5/2025 1|PORTA JOHN RENTAL - ISHNALA WOODS PK. 2009100 444550 $59.14
13600 S 80TH

9042219 48287 25000449 4/22/2025 1|PUBLIC WORKS - BASIC RESTROOM 2009100 444550 $69.00

9050640 48288 25000449 4/22/2025 1|EXTRA PARK BASIC REST & EXTRA HAND 2009100 444550 $45.00
SANITIZER

9058558 48289 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL ICE RINK - BAISC & HANDICAP 2009100 444550 $242.00




Vendor

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.
21441 : SHERIDAN PLUMBING &
SEWER, INC.

1924 : SIRCHIE

8467 : SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY,
LLC

14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS
14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS

14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS

11927 : SOUND INCORPORATED

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

9027863 48290 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK - MAINTENANCE, BASIC 2009100 444550 $69.00
PORT

9058557 48293 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK - MAINTENANCE, BASIC 2009100 444550 $69.00
PORT

9014635 48277 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK - BASIC PORT REST 2009100 444550 $69.00

9014636 48280 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK ICE RINK - BASIC & 2009100 444550 $242.00
HANDICAP

9014637 48281 25000449 4/22/2025 1|PUBLIC WORKS - BASIC RESTROOM 2009100 444550 $69.00

9027866 48283 25000449 4/22/2025 1[NATURE CENTER - HANDICAP REST 2009100 444550 $104.00

9042217 48285 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK - MAINTENANCE, BAISC 2009100 444550 $69.00
PORT

9042218 48286 25000449 4/22/2025 1|CENTENNIAL ICE RINK - BASIC & HANDICAP 2009100 444550 $242.00

10051 48066 25000422 4/17/2025 1|HYDRO EXCAVATION ON WATER MAIN 5008150 443800 $4,277.25

0686538-IN 48225 25000392 5/7/2025 1|EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 1005000 460990 $392.47

61024 48057 5/1/2025 1|BASKETBALL CAMP 2009320 464120 $1,192.50

148091 48874 25000416 6/8/2025 1500 BUSINESS CARDS EACH: LMACK, TBILLO, 1006000 460140 $118.35
RFISCHER

147700B 48199 25000135 6/3/2025 1|BUSINESS CARDS-STACY LANDIS -250 2009000 460140 $37.35
QUANTITY

148107 48272 25000423 6/7/2025 1|BUSINESS CARDS FOR E VATES AND R VALAN 1005020 460990 $99.00

d1375890 48294 25000088 4/12/2025 1|SECURITY FOR AUDIO VISUALS - POLICE 1008010 443100 $397.50
DEPARTMENT




Vendor

9192 : SPACECO, INC.

2673 : SPORTSFIELDS, INC.

20777 : STACY LANDIS

8760 : STAPLES BUSINESS
ADVANTAGE

20278 : STREICHER'S, INC

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,

INC.

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,

INC.

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,

INC.

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,

INC.

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,

INC.
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

100419 48906 22001337 5/10/2025 1|TRIANGLE UTILITY RELOCATION DESIGN 3100000 571250 $5,585.31
(MARCH 2025)

24631 48301 25000332 5/4/2025 1|PURCHASE OF BACKFILL SUPPLIES 5008150 462300 $3,070.66

24631 48301 25000332 5/4/2025 2|PURCHASE OF BACKFILL SUPPLIES 5008160 462300 $3,070.65

49031 49031 4/16/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 558. 2009000 429700 $21.00

6028126288 48264 25000256 6/7/2025 1|FILE JACKETS, TYLENOL, LAMINATED LABELS, [1005000 460100 $605.98
DOC HLDER

6028126288 48264 25000256 6/7/2025 2|FILE JACKETS, TYLENOL, LAMINATED LABELS, [1005000 460990 $45.54
DOC HLDER

11755172 48903 25000345 4/30/2025 1|HOLSTERS 1005000 460190 $1,835.00

222135-A 48063 3/1/2024 1|DISINFECTANT-INVOICE ENTERED 5008100 442990 $500.00
INCORRECTLY 12/15/23

220602 48064 12/30/2023 1|LABORATORY TESTING - 2023 INVOICE NOT 5008100 442990 $1,823.00
ENTERED

GA5001151 48206 4/30/2025 1|COLIFORM WATER TESTING 5008150 442990 $960.00

GA5001955 48207 5/2/2025 1|COLIFORM WATER TESTING 5008150 442990 $2,520.00

GA4000469 48080 4/30/2025 1|COLIFORM WATER TESTING 5008100 442990 $2,760.00

216931 48951 25000165 4/21/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $1,052.00

219161 48952 25000165 3/3/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $225.00

219270 48953 25000165 4/23/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $17.00




Vendor

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 ; THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 ; THE COP FIRE SHOP
"14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
'20886 : THE EAGLE UNIFORM

COMPANY, INC.

20886 : THE EAGLE UNIFORM
COMPANY, INC.

20886 : THE EAGLE UNIFORM
COMPANY, INC.

9646 : THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
21691 : TIGER HOSPITALITY, LLC
8872 : TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION
8872 : TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION
8872 : TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION

8872 : TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION

9792 : TOTAL BUILDING SERVICE, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Purchase

Line

Vendor Invoice Invoice Order Due Date No Line Item Description Account Number Amount
219014 48954 25000165 2/28/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $23.00
218487 48955 25000165 1/1/2025 1|/PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $826.00
219106 48956 25000165 3/26/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $18.00
219004 48960 25000165 3/30/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $203.00
219287 48963 25000165 4/26/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $72.00
24907-3 48964 25000166 3/27/2025 1|/PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $164.00
24947-3 48982 25000166 3/12/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $182.00
24949-3 48983 25000166 3/12/2025 1|/PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $182.00
851736083 48939 25000106 5/11/2025 1|BACKGROUND CHECKS - 3/1/25 - 3/31/25 1005000 442850 $484.83
300168081 48170 24001671 5/3/2025 1|TOWELS FOR FITNESS CENTER 2009320 460150 $1,462.50
6000786560 48171 25000052 4/19/2025 1]2023-0104 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 2023-2025 2008010 442910 $550.00
6000786561 48172 25000052 4/19/2025 112023-0104 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 2023-2025 2008010 442910 $550.00
6000786567 48174 25000052 4/19/2025 1]2023-0104 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 2023-2025 2008010 442910 $550.00
6000786581 48144 25000052 4/19/2025 1|LEVATOR MAINTENANCE 2023-2025 2008010 442910 $550.00
0053295-IN 48926 25000051 5/2/2025 1]2022-0731 SPORTSPLEX CLEANING SERVICE 2008010 442930 $12,253.39




Vendor

15499 : TRAFFIC CONTROL &
PROTECTION INC.

15499 : TRAFFIC CONTROL &
PROTECTION INC.

1847 : TRANE

20291 : TRANE U.S. INC.

20291 : TRANE U.S. INC.

20291 : TRANE U.S. INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

11475 :

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11475 :

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11475 :

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11475 :

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11069 : UNITED GYMNASTICS
ACADEMY

11069 : UNITED GYMNASTICS
ACADEMY

20000 : USIC HOLDINGS, INC.
20000 : USIC HOLDINGS, INC.

21150 : USSI RENTALS, INC

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

11595 48123 25000425 5/13/2025 1|REGULATORY SIGN MATERIALS 1008020 461300 $12,832.45

11560 48124 25000425 5/12/2025 1|SOLAR SIGN MATERIALS 1008020 461300 $343.30

18878410 48179 25000340 4/30/2025 1|HVAC PARTS, BUILDING SUPPLIES 1008010 461150 $751.66

315282719 48263 25000321 4/8/2025 1/2024-0855 VH HVAC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PH (3008010 570100 $62,981.25
1

76025771 48265 25000329 4/8/2025 1]2024-0857 - OPHFC HVAC IMPROVEMENT 3008010 570100 $430,078.50
PROJECT

315282718 48269 25000322 4/8/2025 1]2024-0853 REC ADMIN HVAC IMPROVEMENTS 3008010 570100 $189,114.75

025-506293 48968 21001024 5/9/2025 1|ER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, 311 |3000000 570420 $16,825.10

025-506294 48969 21001024 5/9/2025 1|ER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, 311 [3000000 570420 $7,249.21

025-503098 48971 21001024 4/25/2025 1|ER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, 311 |3000000 570420 $3,850.00

045-510252 48974 5/1/2025 1|TYLER SOFTWARE ANNUAL MAINTENA 3000000 570420 $12,000.00

W/S SESS 2 48904 5/10/2025 1]2025B W/S SESSION 2 GYMNASTICS 2009320 464120 $17,812.50

INV 1-W/S 48905 5/10/2025 112025 W/S SESSION 1 GYMNASTICS 2009320 464120 $19,190.50

SESSION 1

724418 48923 23000768 5/31/2025 1|STREET LIGHT LOCATING AND MARKING 1008020 443300 $4,140.19
SERVICES

722814 48922 24000401 5/29/2025 1|STREET LIGHT LOCATING AND MARKING 1008020 461250 $47.73
SERVICES

7003044-IN 48117 25000433 4/1/2025 1|MANLIFT ANSI INSPECTION GENIE DPLA 1008040 443200 $395.00




Vendor

21150 : USSI RENTALS, INC
21150 : USSI RENTALS, INC

21150 : USSI RENTALS, INC

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD
'9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD
15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING

COMPANY
15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING

COMPANY
1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN
1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN
12536 : VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS. LLC
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

"9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

7003040-IN 48118 25000433 3/6/2025 1|MANLIFT ANSI INSPECTION JLG 1008040 443200 $395.00

7003041-IN 48119 25000433 3/6/2025 1|MANLIFT ANSI INSPECTION GENIE TZ50 1008040 443200 $395.00

7003043-IN 48120 25000433 3/6/2025 1|MANLIFT ANSI INSPECTION GENIE GS4046 1008040 443200 $395.00

10325198 48244 24000572 4/7/2025 1[153RD ST & RAVINIA AVE ROUNDABOUT, PH II 3007000 571250 $43,394.12
(MAR 2025

10325345 48880 5/28/2025 1|EXHIBIT B - 143RD ST WATERMAIN 5008150 432500 $555.36
ABANDONMENT

53659 48291 4/8/2025 1|FIRING RANGE/EOC PRJOECT-CONSTRUCTION (3008010 432500 $6,000.00
ADMIN

53657 48295 4/12/2025 1|PW OPTIMIZATION PROJECT 3008010 432500 $34,500.00

MARCH 2025 48186 5/2/2025 1|MARCH 2025 WATER BILL 5003000 441400 $738,818.11

0000010645 48967 5/8/2025 1|WINTRUST REG WATER LOAN INTEREST-1ST 5003000 480500 $15,602.71
QTR 2025

PAY REQUEST #2 |48300 4/19/2025 1| I&I SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION 5008160 570500 $119,724.92

5905055-0 48078 25000050 5/31/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE [1008010 461150 $572.05
HALL

5909474-0 48928 25000050 6/8/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE (1008010 461150 $1,363.61
HALL

5907053-0 48274 25000050 6/3/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE [1008010 461150 $754.79
HALL

5903753-0 48276 25000050 6/2/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE (1008010 461150 $438.00
HALL

5905738-0 48169 25000050 6/1/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR 2008010 461100 $381.51
SPORTSPLEX




Vendor

1894 : WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
ILLINOIS

WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS

12693 :

12693 :

WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS

12693 :

WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS

12693 :

WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS

12693 :

WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS

13909 :

WEX HEALTH, INC

21114 :

WHITMORE INVESTMENTS

21543 :

WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.

21543 :

WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.

21543 :

WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, April 21, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

1930342-4939-0 48161 5/3/2025 1|WASTE HAULING 03/01/2025--03/31/2025 5003000 442100 $614,185.44

F0014612-00 48033 25000380 4/30/2025 1|WATER SAFETY SUPPLIES 3 2009300 460240 $908.20

F0014612-00 48033 25000380 4/30/2025 2|WATER SAFETY SUPPLIES 3 2009300 464180 $62.00

MO0014577-00 48034 25000380 4/30/2025 1|WATER SAFETY SUPPLIES 3 2009300 460240 $1,058.51

F0013947-00 48035 25000286 4/30/2025 1|CPAC SAFETY SUPPLIES 1 2009300 460160 $171.11

F0013947-00 48035 25000286 4/30/2025 2|CPAC SAFETY SUPPLIES 1 2009300 460190 $1,003.32

MO0014612-00 48219 25000380 5/7/2025 1|WATER SAFETY SUPPLIES 3 2009300 460240 $372.13

F00139522-00- 48200 25000288 3/27/2025 1|CPAC SAFETY SUPPLIES 2 2009300 460160 $1,557.94

MO001394

F00139522-00- 48200 25000288 3/27/2025 2|CPAC SAFETY SUPPLIES 2 2009300 460240 $1,782.13

MO001394

0002132132-IN 48307 25000315 5/8/2025 1|COBRA & FSA MONTH BILLING - MARCH 2025 6100000 432800 $281.50

83926 48155 25000437 4/30/2025 1|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 1008010 460190 $83.98

83926 48155 25000437 4/30/2025 2|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 5008100 460190 $41.99

251165 48929 25000333 4/11/2025 1]2025-0047 2025 WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 1008010 432910 $1,239.00
PROGRAM

251129 48930 25000333 4/11/2025 1]2025-0047 2025 WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 1008010 432910 $2,995.00
PROGRAM

250801 48261 25000333 4/8/2025 1]2025-0047 2025 WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 1008010 432910 $3,075.00
PROGRAM




Vendor

21543 : WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY

15006 : WILLIAM QUINN & SONS, INC.

Total

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 4/16/2025 9:01:33 AM  User: ljohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: April 21, 2025